Maine law.
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70 NARRAGUAGUS RIVER.

Cuap. 50 Section 4. The agent of said tribe shall call a special elec-

Special elec- tion for the choice of a policeman under this act, the first Tues-

held. day in December after this act shall take effect.

Aypproved February 23, 1809.

Chapter 30.

An Act to amend Chapter two hundred and thirty of the Private and Special Inws
of eighteen hundred and fifty-four, as amended by Chapter six hundred and
seventy-three of the Private and Specinl laws of eighteen hnndred and seventy-
one, entitled, ‘“An Act to prevent obstructions in the Narraguagus river,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in

Section 1, ;
;;8%%&52“12@5 Leégéscltc;iz:iassgmbtlied, as follfowls: e oo hndsed and i
aménded by ection .t e(;1 on 0'11;3 1o ,Cl%fp et 1Evo 11u11 C116 dan y ﬁlg y
laws of, ;) .1e private and special laws of eighteen hundred an . y-
further our, as amended by chapter six hundred and seventy-three of
amended. the private and special laws of eighteen hundred and seventy-
one, is hereby amended by inserting after the word “edgings” in
the second line of said amended section the words ‘shingle shav-
ings, so called; also by inserting after the word “materials”
in the third line of said amended section the words ‘otlier than
short sawdust, so called;’ so that said section, as hereby
ameﬁded, shall read as follows:
Throwing ‘Section 1. If any person or persons shall cast or throw into
O SIS o the Narraguagus river any slabs, lath or board edgings, shingle
raguagus shavings, so called, or refuse timber of any sort, or other mate-
Libited. rials other than short sawdust, so called, whereby the naviga-
tion of said river miay become impeded or injuriously affected,
or which shall tend to obstruct the mills or the floating or driv-_
ing of logs, masts or other timber down said river, either below
or above the mills, situated within or above tide waters, he or
—penalty. they shall be subject to a fine or penalty of not more than twenty

nor less than ten dollars, upon complaint and conviction before
any trial justice within and for the county of Washington, with
the right of appeal as in other cases; and shall also be liable
to pay all damages which any individual may suffer by reason
of such obstructions, in an action of the case in any court com-
petent to try the same. '

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 23, 1899,



